#### IN THE

## Supreme Court of the United States

STARLINK LOGISTICS INC.,

Petitioner,

v.

ACC, LLC; TENNESSEE SOLID WASTE DISPOSAL CONTROL BOARD,

Respondents.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the Court of Appeals of Tennessee

#### **REPLY BRIEF**

Matthew C. Blickensderfer Christopher S. Habel Lynda M. Hill FROST BROWN TODD LLC 301 E. 4th Street Suite 3300 Cincinnati, OH 45202 (513) 651-6800 Sarah E. Harrington
Counsel of Record
Erica Oleszczuk Evans
Daniel H. Woofter
GOLDSTEIN &
RUSSELL, P.C.
7475 Wisconsin Ave.
Suite 850
Bethesda, MD 20814
(202) 362-0636
sh@goldsteinrussell.com

## TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii
INTRODUCTION 1
I. The Decision Below Directly Conflicts With Decisions Of Multiple Federal Courts Of Appeals And State Courts Of Last Resort
II. This Case Is An Ideal Vehicle For Addressing This Important Question
CONCLUSION

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

## Cases

City of Burbank v. State Water Res.
Control Bd.,
108 P.3d 862 (Cal. 2005)
City of Milwaukee v. Illinois,
451 U.S. 304 (1981)
Columbus & Franklin Cty. Metro. Park Dist. v. Shank,
600 N.E.2d 1042 (Ohio 1992)
D.C. Court of Appeals v. Feldman,
460 U.S. 462 (1983)11
EPA v. California ex rel. State Water Res.
Control Bd.,
426 U.S. 200 (1976)
Rooker v. Fid. Trust Co.,
263 U.S. 413 (1923)11
Constitutional Provisions
U.S. Const. art. VI, cl. 2
Statutes
Clean Water Act, 33 U.S.C. § 1251 et seq.
33 U.S.C. § 1313(d)6
33 U.S.C. § 13421
33 U.S.C. § 1342(d)10
33 U.S.C. § 1362(14)4
Comprehensive Environmental Response,
Compensation, and Liability Act of 1980,
42 U.S.C. § 9601 et seq11
Other Authorities
Black's Law Dictionary (10th ed. 2014)11
